You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1039 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 31st August 2016

Holyrood Voting ¢, ¢ tyote 2016 | 2014 Referendum 2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Intention Vote
Total | Con | Lab | SNP | Remain | Leave Dfo?:t Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample| 1039 | 163|121{ 399 [ 543 337 147 431 526 | 122198 61 4071499 | 540 | 119429 | 272 ]218] 540 | 499

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-4  29-31
May Aug

Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
[excluding don't knows and would not votes]

Con 19 21 |100 O 0 18 29 14 3 38 85 20 43 2121 21 16 20 18 30| 25 17
Lab 22 16 0 100 O 18 13 14 4 28 2 59 11 4 | 14 18 11 14 15 21| 15 17
Lib Dem 7 5 0o o0 0 7 3 3 1 9 1 4 38 2 4 7 6 6 4 6 8 2
SNP 48 52 0 0 100 53 a7 65 87 19 4 15 4 87 | 56 49 56 56 57 36| 47 59
Other 4 5 0o o0 0 4 8 5 4 6 8 2 4 5 5 6 10 3 6 7 5 6
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 2 3 0o o0 0 4 2 5 4 2 0 2 4 4 2 4 7 3 3 3 4 2
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UKIP 2 2 0o o0 0 0 6 0 0 4 8 1 0 1 3 1 3 1 3 4 1 3
Solidarity 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scottish Regional Vote
[excluding don't knows and would not votes]
Conservative 20 21 | 90 5 1 17 30 12 3 38 79 21 42 3121 21 12 20 17 33| 25 17
Labour 19 15 2 90 1 18 12 14 4 26 1 56 14 4 13 17 13 15 14 19| 15 15
Lib Dem 6 6 4 1 2 8 2 9 1 11 4 8 31 1 6 6 9 4 6 8 7 5
SNP 41 45 2 1 86 42 47 54 7 15 5 12 3 77| 48 42 37 49 54 31| 37 55
Other 14 12 2 2 10 15 9 11 15 9 11 4 10 14 | 12 13 29 12 9 9 15 8
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 9 9 0 2 10 14 3 9 14 4 0 4 7 12 9 10 24 11 6 5 13 4
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 1 0 0o o0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
UKIP 4 2 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 9 0 2 1 3 2 4 1 2 4 1 3
Other 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?

Conservative 15 16 |100 O 0 14 23 6 3 28 76 16 32 2| 17 15 11 14 14 24] 20 11

Labour 17 12 0 100 O 14 11 6 3 20 2 46 8 3111 12 8 10 12 16| 12 11

Liberal Democrat 5 4 0 0 0 6 2 1 1 6 1 3 28 1 3 5 4 4 3 5 6 2
Scottish National Party 37 38 0 O 100 42 38 27 73 14 4 11 3 72| 43 34 39 39 45 28] 38 39
Some other party 4 4 0O O 0 3 6 2 4 5 7 2 3 4 4 4 7 2 4 5 4 4
Wouldn't vote 9 9 0 0 0 3 4 40 5 6 2 3 0 3|10 8 20 11 7 3 4 15

Don't know 13 17 0o o0 0 17 16 18 11 22 9 19 25 15| 12 21 11 20 14 18] 16 19

Which other party would you vote for?
[n=46]

Green 45 59 0 O 0 96 24 87 91 35 0 73 100 71| 40 74 73 76 46 46| 80 32
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 43 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 37 0 O 0 0 74 0 0 65 95 27 0 25| 56 22 27 19 45 53] 18 63
Solidarity 2 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
Some other party 5 0 0o o0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 13 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 2 0
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 15 16 89 5 1 14 25 5 3 28 72 17 34 3 17 15 9 14 14 27 20 11
Labour 15 12 2 90 1 14 10 6 4 19 1 46 11 3 10 13 9 11 11 16 13 11
Liberal Democrat 5 4 4 1 2 7 2 4 1 8 4 6 25 1 4 4 6 3 5 7 5 4
Scottish National Party 32 34 2 1 85 34 38 23 65 11 5 9 2 64 | 37 31 26 34 43 25| 30 37
Green 7 7 0 2 10 11 2 4 12 3 0 3 6 10 7 7 17 8 5 4 11 3
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 1 0 0O O 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 9 0 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 2
Some other party 1 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Wouldn’t vote 9 10 0 0 0 4 4 41 5 7 1 2 0 3| 10 9 20 12 7 3 5 15
Don't know 12 16 1 0 1 16 15 16 10 20 8 17 20 14 | 12 19 10 19 13 15 14 17
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If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's
future and this was the question, how would you vote?
Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 41 40 3 11 79 45 32 39 78 11 3 13 6 66 | 43 38 45 47 43 21| 38 42
No 48 46 (96 79 11 44 57 33 12 79 93 76 86 23| 45 48 32 39 50 65| 51 41
Would not vote 3 3 0 1 1 0 2 17 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 3 4 5 1 2 2 5
Don’t know 9 10 1 9 10 11 9 10 9 10 4 10 9 11| 8 12 19 9 6 12 9 11
Excluding Don't know's and Wouldn't votes
Yes 46 46 | 3 12 88 | 50 36 54 | 87 12 | 3 15 6 74 | 49 44 | 58 54 46 25| 43 51
No 54 54 | 97 88 12 50 64 46 13 88 51 56 42 46 54 75| 57 49
Would you support or oppose holding another
Scottish independence referendum before the UK

leaves the EU?

Would support having another Scottish independence 37 5 13 69 45 24 38 64 16 5 14 11 57| 37 37 59 43 33 17| 36 38

referendum
Would oppose having another Scottish '”dri‘?:r”edn‘;lcri 50 [95 72 18| 45 67 34 | 22 76 |90 72 87 33|53 a8 |20 43 sa 72| 55 46
Don't know 13 3 15 13 10 10 28 14 8 5 13 1 10| 10 15 12 14 12 11 10 16

Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or badly
as Prime Minister?

Very well 6 24 1 1 5 9 1 2 9 28 4 6 1 5 6 5 4 4 10 7 5

Fairly well 29 |56 30 25 29 36 19 24 36 47 35 45 27| 31 28 20 24 25 49| 32 26
TOTAL WELL 35 80 31 26 34 45 20 26 45 75 39 51 28 36 34 25 28 29 59 39 31
Fairly badly 13 1 15 19 16 10 9 19 8 2 12 6 17 | 14 12 26 13 11 9 15 12
Very badly 9 0O 5 16 10 7 7 17 2 2 5 1 15| 12 6 5 11 11 3 8 9
TOTAL BADLY 22 1 20 35 26 17 16 36 10 4 17 7 32 26 18 31 24 22 12 23 21
Don’t know 43 |19 50 39 40 38 65 39 45 21 44 42 40| 38 48 43 48 48 28| 38 48
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Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?

Very well 3 3 1 6 4 3 3 3 5 1 0 3 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 3
4 25 26 18 12 14 22 10 6 14 3 20| 17 14 20 19 11 12| 15 16
TOTAL WELL 26 18 5 31 30 21 15 17 27 11 6 17 4 24 20 17 22 21 15 14 17 19

Fairly well 23 15 |

Fairlybadly 32 27 |26 27 30| 31 25 21 30 26 |35 20 35 28|28 27 |24 26 28 31| 33 21
Verybadly 26 33 [65 26 27| 31 45 13 25 41 |50 36 53 33|41 26 |24 27 38 44| 36 29
TOTALBADLY 58 60 91 53 57 62 70 34 55 67 8 65 8 61 69 53 48 53 66 75 69 50
Don'tknow 16 22 | 4 17 14| 17 15 50 | 17 21 | 9 18 8 16|11 31 |29 26 20 11| 14 30

Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as
First Minister?
Very well 23 24 3 9 =51 30 13 25 44 9 3 8 8 41
Fairly well 36 29 |11 30 39 35 25 17 35 24 16 29 24 37
TOTAL WELL 59 53 14 39 90 65 38 42 79 33 19 37 32 78
Fairly badly 16 14 |27 28 5 12 21 7 7 21 28 22 28 9 | 16 12 6 12 16 20| 17 11
Very badly 17 19 |57 21 2 13 33 11 48 29 39 6 | 22 16 18 13 24 25| 17 21
TOTAL BADLY 33 33 84 49 7 25 54 18 12 53 76 51 67 15 38 28 24 25 40 45 34 32
Dontknow 9 14 |2 12 4] 10 9 41 | 8 14 | 5 12 1 7|9 19 |26 18 10 6| 8 21
Do you think that Kezia Dugdale is doing well or badly
as leader of the Scottish Labour party?

25 22 26 26 24 16| 26 21
27 31 23 31 26 32| 32 26
52 53 49 57 50 48 58 47

Very well 2 1 ]1 6 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 1]1 2 2 1 1 2| 2 1
Fairlywell 26 24 [30 37 21| 27 24 14 20 28 |29 37 20 21 17 21 23 35| 28 20
TOTALWELL 28 25 31 43 22 29 25 16 21 30 31 40 21 22 23 28 19 22 24 37 30 21
Fairlybadly 25 25 |32 22 28| 28 26 13 25 27 |32 23 42 27|27 23 |18 23 26 32| 28 21
Very badly 21 17 17 20 15 30 9 [15 8 11 27 12 18 20 15| 18 16
TOTALBADLY 46 42 49 29 56 45 46 28 55 3 47 31 53 54 53 32 30 41 46 47 46 37
Don'tknow 28 32 |19 27 22| 27 28 56 | 24 3 |22 20 26 23|24 40 |50 37 31 16| 24 42

Do you think that Ruth Davidson is doing well or badly
as leader of the Scottish Conservative party?

Verywell 9 13 |36 15 8 | 16 12 8 8 19 |26 21 34 814 12 |14 12 10 18| 19 7
Fairlywell 33 33 |54 37 31| 35 35 20 29 38 |51 32 43 33|35 31 [32 29 32 42| 39 27
TOTALWELL 42 46 90 52 39 51 47 28 37 57 77 53 77 41 49 43 46 41 42 60 58 34
Fairly badly 16 11 10 18] 11 12 9 16 6 8 9 11 12 12 13 9
Very badly 18 14 14 17 6 24 6 11 14 16 11 9 18
TOTAL BADLY 34 25 18 41 25 29 15 40 12 9 17 9 37 31 18 15 25 28 23 22 27
Dontknow 23 29 | 30 20| 25 23 57 | 23 30 |13 29 14 23|19 39 |39 34 29 16| 20 39
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If you had a vote in the Labour leadership election,
who would you vote for?
Owen Smith 25 [ 43 35 20 27 25 16 16 34 29 39 46 21| 33 18 19 21 28 32| 32 17
Jeremy Corbyn 27 8 35 42 32 23 23 43 16 11 24 9 38| 30 26 34 29 22 27| 29 26
Don’t know 48 | 48 30 39 41 52 60 41 49 59 38 45 42| 38 57 47 50 49 41| 39 57

In general, do you think Scotland benefits or is
harmed economically from being a part of the UK?

Scotland benefits economically from being a part of the 29 |94 72 2 51 54 32 18 76 86 75 9 27| 52 46 43 45 45 65| 57 40

UK
Scotland is harmed economically from being a part of tS; 23 0 3 49 57 18 23 48 2 2 6 1 20| 28 19 27 27 24 14| 20 27
Neither 14 4 15 20 14 15 16 21 9 8 10 3 20| 12 17 14 11 18 16| 14 14
Don’t know 13 2 9 9 9 13 29 14 11 5 9 6 13| 9 18 16 17 14 5 8 19
Which one or two of the following do you think should
be the main priorities for the Scottish Government at
this time? Please tick up to two.
Healthcare 41 | 48 42 33 40 47 32 36 48 42 57 46 37| 36 46 40 33 47 50| 41 42
Economic development 30 [ 52 35 28 33 34 14 28 35 51 31 46 31| 35 26 27 27 30 40| 36 24
Scotland’s relationship with the EU 25 |10 12 39 35 10 23 34 18 13 16 16 32| 26 24 37 27 21 18] 28 22
Education 22 38 26 18 22 25 11 16 26 31 29 34 16 | 21 22 32 21 17 24| 26 17
Housing 15 9 24 14 13 16 21 15 15 12 15 13 14| 14 16 9 18 15 15| 13 18
Welfare 15 12 21 16 13 20 15 17 15 14 17 9 17| 16 15 12 14 21 13| 13 18
Scottish independence 11 1 1 20 12 8 15 22 2 3 3 5 17 | 13 10 12 11 14 7 10 12
Policing 10 16 9 6 6 17 10 6 14 18 13 14 10 8 12 1 7 14 16 8 12
The environment 4 0 4 4 4 1 7 5 2 0 4 2 3 5 3 8 6 1 1 4 3
Transport 3 5 4 3 4 3 1 2 5 5 3 9 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 5 2
Something else 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2
Don't know 7 1 8 5 5 5 19 7 6 1 4 0 6 6 8 6 10 6 3 5 10
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